PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
County Office Building-Two County Center
7 Carmel, New York 10512
) Tel. 914-225-3641

JOSEPH L. PELOSO Jr.
County Clerk

December 31,

DENNIS . SANT
Deputy County Clerk

1990

Board of Elections
County of Putnam
179 E. Lake Blvd.
Mahopac, NY 10541

Re: Robert Bondi as Legislator

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a copy of a letter from Putham County |
Executive Elect Robert Bondi resigning from his elective

o office of County Legislator for District #7 as of midnight,
\ ) December 31, 1990 which was received in my office on this
- date.

Therefore, a vacancy now exists on the Putnam Count
Legislature in District 7 as of January 1, 1991. This leaves
a vacancy of one year to be filled. :
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¥ * THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Two County Center .
Carmel, New York 10512 Barbara A. Murphy

014-225-3641 Jim Gordon

Gregory T. Quinn
‘Michael K. Semo Jr.
Clifford G. Oster
Victor G. Grossman
Robert J. Bondi
William R. Bell
Regina C. Morini

'_Iji‘m Gordon  chamrmMan

Robert J. Bondi oeputy ciiarman
Elaine D. Ansbro ciemx
Antheny G. Maccarini  counseL

December 31, 1990

Hon. Joseph Peloso
County Clerk

County of Putnam

Two County Center
Carmel, New York 10512

Dear Joseph:

I hereby resign the elective office of County Legislator for District #7
as of midnight this date. I had been previously elected to this public
office at the general election held in November of 1989. The term of
office for this position was two years, and thus, a vacancy of one year
i remains to be filled. At the same time, I must resign from the appointive
J ~office of Deputy Chairman of the Putnam County Legislature, Further, I
' can no longer serve as Legislative representative to the Putnam County
Soil and Water Conservation Board, and further resign as Vice~Chalrman of
that Board as well., In addition, the Putnam County Charter prohibits me
from holding any other political office or position. I hereby declare my = -
resignation from the elected political position of County Commltteeman of
the Republican Party in Putnam County. :

I look ferward to serving as Putnam County Executive starting on
January 1, 1991,

Sincerely ygurs,

Robelgv ondi ' : . ‘

or | | g oow
cct Mrs. Elaine Ansbro, Clerk of the Legislature gz "
Hon, Jim Gordon, Chairman of the Legislature f=— . e
Mr. Anthony Scannapieceo,Jr., Republican Commissioner of Elections e
Mr. Robert J. Bennett, Democratic Commissioner of Elections ™ ="
Mrs. Eugenia Juback, Secretary, Putnam County Soil & Water A g}iﬁ
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COUNTY QFFICES - 1990

TERM
COUNTY JUDGE 10 yrs.
John W. Sweeny Jr. Rep
360 E. Lake Blvd. Mahopac 10541

10 vyrs.
William B. Braatz Rep
59 Chestnut St. Ceold Spring 10516

COUNTY EXECUTIVE 4 yrs.
Peter C. Alexanderson Rep
Foggintown Rd. Brewster 10509

SHERIFF 4 yrs.
Rckbert D. Thoubboron Dem (I}
7 Lakeview Dr. Carmel 10512

COUNTY CLERK 4 yrs.
Joseph L. Peloso Jr. Rep
S. Quaker Hill, Patterson 12563

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 4 yrs.
Kevin L. Wright Rep
Lakeside Rd. Mahopac 10541

CORONER 4 yrs.
William J. Stahl Rep
Shear Hill Rd. Mahopac 10541

4 yrs.
Dr. John M. Zarcone Rep
Box 202 Peekskill Hollow Rd.
Putnam Valley 10579

4 yrs,
Dr. Paul Chang Rep
Peter Rd. Brewster 10509

4 yrs.
Dr. Charles Block Rep
1 Meadowlark Dr. Carmel 10512

ELECTED
11/04/86

11/05/81

11/04/86

11/07/89

11/06/90

11/03/87

11/08/88

11/04/86

11/06/90

11/03/87

EPIRATION

12/31/96

12/31/91

12/31/90

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/91

12/31/92

12/31/90

12/31/94

12/31/91




