## PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE County Office Building-Two County Center Carmel, New York 10512

Tel. 914-225-3641

JOSEPH L. PELOSO Jr. County Clerk DENNIS J. SANT Deputy County Clerk

December 31, 1990

Board of Elections County of Putnam 179 E. Lake Blvd. Mahopac, NY 10541

Re: Robert Bondi as Legislator

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a copy of a letter from Putnam County Executive Elect Robert Bondi resigning from his elective office of County Legislator for District #7 as of midnight, December 31, 1990 which was received in my office on this date.

Therefore, a vacancy now exists on the Putnam County Legislature in District 7 as of January 1, 1991. This leaves a vacancy of one year to be filled.

Very truly yours

JOSEPH L. PELOSO, JR. Putnam County Clerk

JLP:beo Enc.

## THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Two County Center Carmel, New York 10512 914-225-3641

Jim Gordon chairman
Robert J. Bondi deputy chairman
Elaine D. Ansbro clerk
Anthony G. Maccarini counsel



Barbara A. Murphy DIST. 1 Jim Gordon DIST. 2 Gregory T. Quinn DIST. 3 Michael K. Semo Jr. DIST. 4 Clifford G. Oster Victor G. Grossman DIST. 6 Robert I. Bondi DIST. 7 William R. Bell DIST. B Regina C. Morini DIST. 9

December 31, 1990

Hon. Joseph Peloso County Clerk County of Putnam Two County Center Carmel, New York 10512

Dear Joseph:

I hereby resign the elective office of County Legislator for District #7 as of midnight this date. I had been previously elected to this public office at the general election held in November of 1989. The term of office for this position was two years, and thus, a vacancy of one year remains to be filled. At the same time, I must resign from the appointive office of Deputy Chairman of the Putnam County Legislature. Further, I can no longer serve as Legislative representative to the Putnam County Soil and Water Conservation Board, and further resign as Vice-Chairman of that Board as well. In addition, the Putnam County Charter prohibits me from holding any other political office or position. I hereby declare my resignation from the elected political position of County Committeeman of the Republican Party in Putnam County.

I look forward to serving as Putnam County Executive starting on January 1, 1991.

Sincerely yours,

Robert Bondi

cc: Mrs. Elaine Ansbro, Clerk of the Legislature Hon. Jim Gordon, Chairman of the Legislature

Mr. Anthony Scannapieco, Jr., Republican Commissioner of Elections Mr. Robert J. Bennett, Democratic Commissioner of Elections Mrs. Eugenia Juback, Secretary, Putnam County Soil & Water

Conservation Board

BOLLEU S.XNBTO

1881 70H - 3 TH 10: 30

Entraction II to WOO

## COUNTY OFFICES - 1990

COUNTY JUDGE John W. Sweeny Jr. 360 E. Lake Blvd. Ma		ELECTED 11/04/86	EPIRATION 12/31/96
William B. Braatz 59 Chestnut St. Cold	_	11/05/81	12/31/91
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Peter C. Alexanderso Foggintown Rd. Brews	n Rep	11/04/86	12/31/90
SHERIFF Robert D. Thoubboron 7 Lakeview Dr. Carme	· ·	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNTY CLERK  Joseph L. Peloso Jr. S. Quaker Hill, Patt	<del>-</del>	11/06/90	12/31/94
DISTRICT ATTORNEY  Kevin L. Wright  Lakeside Rd. Mahopac	Rep	11/03/87	12/31/91
CORONER  William J. Stahl  Shear Hill Rd. Mahop	-	11/08/88	12/31/92
Dr. John M. Zarcone Box 202 Peekskill Ho Putnam Valley 10579	4 yrs. Rep llow Rd.	11/04/86	12/31/90
Dr. Paul Chang Peter Rd. Brewster 1	4 yrs. Rep 0509	11/06/90	12/31/94
Dr. Charles Block 1 Meadowlark Dr. Car	4 yrs. Rep mel 10512	11/03/87	12/31/91